5

LisT OoF APPLICATIONS AND ADVANCES—continued.

B.—14.

Provi- Advances.
Local Authorit Am?prét Siomtug £50116 "I Loans P t L Remark
0Ca: utho: . ] 1€ ranse! o) oll or urpose o: oan. 1NaYES,
v pf%r & or Petition.| New %,‘f:’}gg: pose ¢
refused. | Loans. Yez»rs.
'BOROUGHS—continued.
£ £ £
Brought forward | 41,870 .. .. 200 2,700
Potone 700 G. Carried 700 .. Construction of sanitary-works.
Stratford 8,000 | P.G. .. Construction of waterworks Uncompleted.
" 3,000 | P.G. Construction of drainage-works For two successive
years’ expenditure.
Te Avcha 2,000 | Construction of waterworks. Uncompleted.
Timaru 1,784 | Construction of drainage-works.
58,570 900 | 6,484
TOWN BOARDS.
Waipawsa .. ‘ 600 i Carried I 300 l , Construction of drainage-works For two successive
| years’ expenditure.
RIVER BOARDS.
Clive 5,000 | Construction of river - protective
works,
Henley 3,685 R. . To pay off other loans Not in compliance
with terms of the
Act.
Lower Wairau .. 1,000 | Completion of Opawsa relief channel
works.
Spring Creek 1,000 | Construction of protective works
along Wairau and Opawa Rivers.
3,685 7,000
WATER-SUPPLY BOARDS.
Manakau 20,000 PG | .. | . Providing a water-supply for the} Uncompleted.
' i district
Waimakariri-Ash- .. e s 1,000 | Repairs of exfraordinary flood-
ley damage.
20,000 1,000
LAND DRAINAGE BOARDS.
Aorangi 2,000 i P.G. Deepening and improving main | Under section 21 of
| drain “The Local Bodies’
: i Lioans Acs, 1886.”
’ . Uncompleted.
Mangahoe 1,000 | P.G. .. Improving the Mangahos River Uncompleted.
Ngaroto .. .. 500 | Construction of drainage-works,
! 3,000 500
UNDER SECTION 2 oF “ THE GovernmENT LoaNs 70 LocAL Bobiks Acr AMENDMENT Act, 1891.”
Minister of Lands | 36,076 11,289 | 20,074 ‘
208, 345* 32,369 | 67,764 ;
l

* £992,801 has to be deducted from this amount for loans refused.
© NoTe.—P.G, means provisionally granted ; G., granted; R., refused.

£ s d £ s 4
Gash balance, 1st April, 1899 . o o " - 4,349 17 2
Money borrowed to make advances to loca,l bodies .. . . 115,500 0 ©
—————— 119,849 17 2
Money advanced to local bodies . 68,770 0 0
Money advanced under * The Government Loans to Local Bodies Act Amendment Act
1891”7 . . .. .. . .. . - .. 31,363 8 4
100,133 8 4
Less refunds by— £ s d.
Pohangina County Council 198 2 3
Wairarapa North County Council 495 610
Manawatu Road Board . 119 12 6
Porangahau Road Board 63 14 10
) ——— 876 16 5
e 99,256 11 11
Cash balance, 31st March, 1900 .. .. .. .. . . . D e £20 598 5 3

2—B. 14.




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

